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About the Course 

The world has taken a hit due to the widespread impact of the Corona virus. There is no sector or 

industry remained unturned. The Teaching Learning spectrum has also taken an enormous hit. To 

combat the effects induced, educators must use an Online Learning Platform. The frequent use of 

technology even has brought a substantial change in everyone's life. We have started depending upon 

the technology for very simple tasks even. This Ten Days Value Added Course “Integration of ICT 

in Teaching & Learning” aims to develop those skills among prospective teachers which are essential 

for their professional development. This course covers all the core areas of Digital Teaching 

Learning which definitely will help them to make their teaching effective as well as impressive.  

 

Course Objectives 

The objectives of the course are:  

 To acquaint the participants with the nature & concept of e-resources. 

 Familiarize With various apps, software and tools for developing audio & video e- resources 

 To give insight in the process of developing audio and video e- resources. 

 To develop competencies related to design, develop and deliver audio & video e- resources. 

 

COURSE LEARNING OUTCOMES (CLO): 

After the completion of the course the participants will be able to 

 Understand MOOC platform SWAYAM 

 Create and share documents in Google docs 

 Share and work in Google drive 

 Create and share presentations in Google Slides 

 Prepare Results using Google Sheets 

 Create Drawings using AutoDraw 

 Convert Image to text editable format 

 Convert PDF  to text editable format 

  



DETAIL OF THE COURSE: 

The course was organised by Dev Samaj College of Education, Sector 36-B, Chandigarh on 

Google Classroom (Link: 

https://classroom.google.com/c/MzE4MjEyMTYzNzQ2?cjc=frfhrcy) as a Learning 

Management System. The registration process was started by filling the Registration Form 

(Link:  https://forms.gle/jqLAEey4UoFQivuA6 ) given on the brochure. Total 85 students 

from B.Ed(1st yr) and M.Ed(1st and 2nd yr) registered themselves in course and joined a 

WhatsApp group even (Link: https://chat.whatsapp.com/DXO4R5rPCcJJ0SZMA9rPXn ) 

through which they received all necessary and relevant information about the course. 

The Overall course was delivered via Asynchronous Mode. The course was further divided 

into day wise modules. Day wise content followed by Quiz was provided to participants for 

each day by Resource Persons Dr. Anita Nangia, Dr. Seema Sareen, Dr. Ritu Mago and Ms. 

Shivani Sharma.  

The fulfilling criterion for getting the certificate was to score 40% marks in Final Quiz test 

and daily Quizzes.  

Overall Feedback was also taken from the participants. Almost all the participants gave positive 

feedback and showed their interest in attending such types of courses again in the future. 
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DAY WISE SCHEDULE OF TWO WEEK E-COURSE ON  

“INTEGRATION OF ICT IN TEACHING AND LEARNING”  

(22.04.2021-1.05.2021) 

 

Day Content  

Day 1 

(22.4.2021) 

Online teaching learning: A transition (Dr. Ritu Mago) 

Various government initiatives for digital teaching learning(Dr. Seema 

Sareen) 

Day 2 

(23.4.2021) 

Quiz-1(Day-1) 

Day 3 

(24.4.2021) 

Massive open online courses: SWAYAM (Ms. Shivani Sharma) 

Day 4 

(25.4.2021) 

Quiz-2(Day-3) 

Day 5 

(26.4.2021) 

Introduction to Google Services (Ms. Shivani Sharma) 

Google Drive (Ms. Shivani Sharma) 

Google Docs (Dr. Seema Sareen) 

Day 6 

(27.4.2021) 

Quiz-3(Day-5) 

Day 7 

(28.4.2021) 

Animation in Powerpoint (Ms. Shivani Sharma) 

Collaborative work on google slides (Dr. Ritu Mago) 

Google Sheets (Dr. Ritu Mago) 

Day 8 

(29.4.2021) 

Quiz-4(Day-7) 

Day 9 

(30.4.2021) 

Autodraw: Drawing Tool (Dr. Anita Nangia) 

Converting image to text editable format (Ms. Shivani Sharma) 

Converting pdf to text editable format (Ms. Shivani Sharma) 

 

Day 10 

(1.5.2021) 

BREATHER 

Day 11 

(2.5.2021) 

FINAL QUIZ 

 



REGISTERED PARTICIPANTS LIST 

Sr.No. 

Email Address Stream Salutation 

Name (Full Name. Don't write Ms. 

,Mrs. etc) 

Roll Number 

(Complete Roll 

No.) 

1.  201035@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Gurleen Kaur Matta 201035 

2.  201006@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Ruchika 201006 

3.  201018@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. HEMA LAKHWAN 201018 

4.  201039@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Jasdeesh Kaur  201039 

5.  201017@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Tamanna 201017 

6.  201073@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Simran Kaur 201073 

7.  201089@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Mrs. Anjali 201089 

8.  201094@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Sonali Rajput 201094 

9.  201112@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Neetu 201112 

10.  201003@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. REECHA SHARMA 201003 

11.  201066@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Harleen Kaur 201066 

12.  201013@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Munmun Maheshwari 201013 

13.  201011@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Amreen Kaur 201011 

14.  201016@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Shikha pradhan  201016 

15.  201110@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Rashi gupta 201110 

16.  201042@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Kanica Singh 201042 

17.  201029@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Manpreet Kaur  201029 

18.  201101@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Shivani Nautiyal 201101 

19.  201077@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. HIMANI SHARMA 201077 

20.  201074@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Kritika dogra 201074 

21.  201023@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Ritu manhas 201023 

22.  201063@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Akanksha sharma  201063 

23.  201102@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Seema Rani 201102 

24.  201028@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Gurleen kaur 201028 

25.  201062@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Nidhi 201062 

26.  201049@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Ananya 201049 

27.  201081@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Simranjeet Kaur 201081 

28.  201082@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Kirandeep Kaur 201082 

29.  201058@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Mrs. Minakshi Chauhan 201058 

30.  201080@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Saloni 201080 

31.  201202@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Vanshika 201202 

32.  201091@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. BHAVYA MOHINDRA 201091 



33.  201002@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Ramanpreet Kaur 201002 

34.  201085@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Neelam 201085 

35.  201075@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Shivali Goyal 201075 

36.  201004@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Shivani Vashisht  201004 

37.  201009@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Tanya 201009 

38.  201015@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Mrs. Charanjit Kaur Gill 201015 

39.  201001@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Mrs. Jaswinder kaur 201001 

40.  201027@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Pooja Bisht 201027 

41.  201068@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Vaishali 201068 

42.  201109@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Anjali 201109 

43.  201033@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Arushi  201033 

44.  201078@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Neha Sharma  201078 

45.  201008@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Shivani 201008 

46.  201052@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Priya Gautam 201052 

47.  201032@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Ishu Rani 201032 

48.  201076@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Gunjan kumari 201076 

49.  201022@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Manisha Bajaj  201022 

50.  202014@devsamaj.org M.Ed 1st yr Ms. Manisha 202014 

51.  201026@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Shelly Goyal 201026 

52.  202005@devsamaj.org M.Ed 1st yr Ms. BINY RAJWANSSH 202005 

53.  201053@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Gurjot kaur 201053 

54.  201010@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Radhika goel 201010 

55.  201084@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Gulistan  201084 

56.  201034@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Jyoti 201034 

57.  201083@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Ranjana 7009186377 

58.  201030@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Priyanka  201030 

59.  201104@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Garima Sahi 201104 

60.  201051@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Deepti 201051 

61.  201019@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Vishali  201019 

62.  201061@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. MANSI RANI 201061 

63.  201040@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Swati Singh 201040 

64.  192007@devsamaj.org M.Ed 2nd yr Ms. Prabhjot Kaur 192007 

65.  201041@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Sakshi 201041 

66.  192003@devsamaj.org M.Ed 2nd yr Ms. Sukhman Kaur 192003 

67.  201036@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Deepika 201036 



68.  202013@devsamaj.org M.Ed 1st yr Ms. Preeti Malik 202013 

69.  201005@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Riya Rani 201005 

70.  192008@devsamaj.org M.Ed 2nd yr Mrs. Hem Lata Pun 192008 

71.  201043@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Shivika 201043 

72.  201044@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Kajal  201044 

73.  192009@devsamaj.org M.Ed 2nd yr Ms. Kirti Ghai 192009 

74.  201093@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Seema 201093 

75.  201069@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Kashmi Nirmohi 201069 

76.  202004@devsamaj.org M.Ed 1st yr Ms. Pooja Dogra  202004 

77.  201007@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Nimrat Kaur 201007 

78.  201088@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Shatakshi Bhardwaj  201088 

79.  201037@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Siddaq Chahal  201037 

80.  201087@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Mrs. PUSHPA KUMARI 201087 

81.  201064@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. JYOTI 201064 

82.  202006@devsamaj.org M.Ed 1st yr Ms. Gulbagh Kaur Gurone 202006 

83.  202015@devsamaj.org M.Ed 1st yr Ms. Mamta 202015 

84.  201103@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Shikha bhutte  201103 

85.  201099@devsamaj.org B.Ed. 1st Yr Ms. Gudia Yadav 201099 

 

  



LIST OF PARTICIPANTS SUCCESSFULLY 

COMPLETED COURSE 

Sr.No. Email Address Salutation Name Certificate Sr.No. 

1.  201076@devsamaj.org  Ms. Gunjan kumari ICT01 

2.  201041@devsamaj.org  Ms. Sakshi ICT02 

3.  201015@devsamaj.org  Mrs. Charanjit Kaur Gill ICT03 

4.  201002@devsamaj.org  Ms. Ramanpreet Kaur  ICT04 

5.  201011@devsamaj.org  Ms. Amreen Kaur ICT05 

6.  201018@devsamaj.org  Ms. HEMA LAKHWAN ICT06 

7.  201084@devsamaj.org  Ms. Gulistan  ICT07 

8.  201112@devsamaj.org  Ms. Neetu ICT08 

9.  202014@devsamaj.org  Ms. Manisha ICT09 

10.  201003@devsamaj.org  Ms. REECHA SHARMA ICT10 

11.  201028@devsamaj.org  Ms. Gurleen kaur ICT11 

12.  201066@devsamaj.org  Ms. Harleen Kaur  ICT12 

13.  192007@devsamaj.org  Ms. Prabhjot Kaur  ICT13 

14.  192009@devsamaj.org  Ms. Kirti Ghai ICT14 

15.  201093@devsamaj.org  Ms. Seema ICT15 

16.  201006@devsamaj.org  Ms. Ruchika ICT16 

17.  201075@devsamaj.org  Ms. Shivali Goyal ICT17 

18.  201074@devsamaj.org  Ms. Kritika Dogra ICT18 

19.  201039@devsamaj.org  Ms. Jasdeesh Kaur  ICT19 

20.  202005@devsamaj.org  Ms. BINY RAJWANSSH ICT20 

21.  202013@devsamaj.org  Ms. PREETI MALIK ICT21 

22.  201202@devsamaj.org  Ms. Vanshika ICT22 

23.  201091@devsamaj.org  Ms. BHAVYA MOHINDRA ICT23 

24.  201109@devsamaj.org  Ms. Anjali ICT24 

25.  201101@devsamaj.org  Ms. Shivani Nautiyal ICT25 
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26.  201027@devsamaj.org  Ms. Pooja Bisht ICT26 

27.  201016@devsamaj.org  Ms. Shikha pradhan  ICT27 

28.  201017@devsamaj.org  Ms. Tamanna ICT28 

29.  202015@devsamaj.org  Ms. Mamta ICT29 

30.  201033@devsamaj.org  Ms. Arushi Gupta  ICT30 

31.  201007@devsamaj.org  Ms. Nimrat Kaur ICT31 

32.  201078@devsamaj.org  Ms. Neha Sharma  ICT32 

33.  201085@devsamaj.org  Ms. Neelam ICT33 

34.  201026@devsamaj.org  Ms. Shelly Goyal ICT34 

35.  201104@devsamaj.org  Ms. Garima sahi ICT35 

36.  201004@devsamaj.org  Ms. Shivani Vashisht ICT36 

37.  201061@devsamaj.org  Ms. Mansi Rani ICT37 

38.  201069@devsamaj.org  Ms. Kashmi Nirmohi ICT38 

39.  201023@devsamaj.org  Ms. Ritu Manhas ICT39 

40.  192008@devsamaj.org  Mrs. Hem Lata Pun ICT40 

41.  201034@devsamaj.org  Ms. Jyoti ICT41 

42.  201030@devsamaj.org  Ms. Priyanka  ICT42 

43.  201005@devsamaj.org  Ms. riya rani ICT43 

44.  201052@devsamaj.org  Ms. Priya Gautam ICT44 

45.  201040@devsamaj.org  Ms. Swati Singh ICT45 

46.  201077@devsamaj.org  Ms. Himani Sharma ICT46 

47.  201089@devsamaj.org  Ms. Anjali ICT47 

48.  201036@devsamaj.org  Ms. Deepika ICT48 

49.  201044@devsamaj.org  Ms. Kajal  ICT49 

50.  201019@devsamaj.org  Ms. Vishali  ICT50 

51.  201049@devsamaj.org  Ms. Ananya ICT51 

52.  201022@devsamaj.org  Ms. Manisha Bajaj  ICT52 

53.  201081@devsamaj.org  Ms. Simranjeet Kaur ICT53 
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54.  201082@devsamaj.org  Ms. Kirandeep Kaur ICT54 

55.  201110@devsamaj.org  Ms. Rashi Gupta ICT55 

56.  201008@devsamaj.org  Ms. Shivani ICT56 

57.  201053@devsamaj.org  Ms. Gurjot kaur ICT57 

58.  201068@devsamaj.org  Ms. Vaishali  ICT58 

59.  201001@devsamaj.org  Mrs. JASWINDER KAUR ICT59 

60.  201083@devsamaj.org  Ms. Ranjana ICT60 

61.  201013@devsamaj.org  Ms. Munmun Maheshwari ICT61 

62.  201063@devsamaj.org  Ms. Akanksha Sharma  ICT62 

63.  201042@devsamaj.org  Ms. Kanica Singh  ICT63 

64.  201029@devsamaj.org  Ms. Manpreet Kaur ICT64 

65.  201010@devsamaj.org  Ms. Radhika goel ICT65 

66.  202004@devsamaj.org  Ms. POOJA DOGRA  ICT66 

67.  201009@devsamaj.org  Ms. Tanya ICT67 

68.  201032@devsamaj.org  Ms. Ishu Rani ICT68 

69.  201088@devsamaj.org  Ms. Shatakshi bhardwaj ICT69 

70.  

202006@devsamaj.org  Ms. 

GULBAGH KAUR 

GURONE  ICT70 

71.  201035@devsamaj.org  Ms. Gurleen Kaur Matta ICT71 

72.  201064@devsamaj.org  Ms. Jyoti ICT72 

73.  201073@devsamaj.org  Ms. Simran Kaur ICT73 

74.  201080@devsamaj.org  Ms. Saloni ICT74 

75.  201102@devsamaj.org  Ms. Seema Rani ICT75 

76.  201062@devsamaj.org  Ms. Nidhi ICT76 

77.  201043@devsamaj.org  Ms. Shivika ICT77 

78.  201037@devsamaj.org  Ms. Siddaq Chahal  ICT78 

79.  201058@devsamaj.org  Mrs. Minakshi Chauhan ICT79 

80.  201047@devsamaj.org  Ms. Manpreet kaur ICT80 

81.  201103@devsamaj.org  Ms. Shikha bhutte  ICT81 
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82.  192003@devsamaj.org  Ms. Sukhman kaur  ICT82 

83.  201107@devsamaj.org  Ms. Priyanka ICT83 
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